Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Vapore, Inc.
Vapore, Inc.	Internal Address: Suite P
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1130 Burnett Avenue
Execution Date(s)June 1, 2012	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Concord
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94520
◯ Other Change of Address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/095,481; 13/007,641; 12/388,519; 29/369,258	5,692,095; 5,870,525; 6,162,046; 6,347,936; 6,585,509; 6,634,864; 7,431,570; 7,920,777; 7,942,644
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13
Name: D. Benjamin Borson, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$520.00
Internal Address: Suite 200	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Street Address: 1078 Carol Lane	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lafayette	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 94549	
Phone Number: (925) 310-2060	Developed Agreement Number 504000
Docket Number: VAPR-00000US0	Deposit Account Number 504089
Email Address: bborson@borsonlaw.com	Authorized User Name D. Benjamin Borson, Ph.D
9. Signature:	June 21, 2012
Signature	Date
D. Benjamin Borson, Ph.D.	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	

**PATENT** 

Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet dated June 21, 2012

Documentation not required for change of address.

Old Addresses:

1000 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 108

Alameda, CA 94501

1411 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 2008

Alameda, CA 94502

855C Parr Blvd.

Richmond, CA 94801

New Address:

1130 Burnett Avenue, Suite P

(as of June 1, 2012) Concord, CA 94520

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 028431 FRAME: 0608** 

RECORDED: 06/21/2012